

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 8886/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2008 in IA No. 4/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

EMP.STATE INSURANCE CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ENDOCRINOLOGY & IMMUNOLOGY LAB

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the
Special Leave Petition.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master