

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17605/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2008 in IA No.4/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

EMP.STATE INSURANCE CORP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ENDOCRINOLOGY & IMMUNOLOGY LAB Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to comply with the
office report on default dated 05.05.2011.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master