

ITEM NO.102

Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3368/2012

E.S.I. CORPORATION, REP. BY REGIONAL DIRECTOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ENDOCRINOLOGY AND IMMUNOLOGY LAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office report shows that Mr. S.K. Suri, learned counsel has expired on 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2021. Notice for alternative arrangement was sent and served but no one has filed Vakalatnama and Appearance on behalf of the sole appellant. Let fresh notice for alternative arrangement be served upon the appellant.

List after the service is complete.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER