

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 3368/2012

E.S.I. CORPORATION, REP. BY REGIONAL DIRECTOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ENDOCRINOLOGY AND IMMUNOLOGY LAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Punam Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to file additional documents within four weeks from today. The respondent may respond to the such application within a period of two weeks from the date of receiving a copy of such application. The respondent may also produce additional documents within a period of four weeks from today.

List the matter after six weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR